

# Declaration of Performance Number 313330

1. Identification code of product type  
**WC flushing cistern - Class 2**
2. Serial number allowing identification of the construction product as required under article 11(4):  
**PVAWHS313330 - Claygate product code 46.VCCDNB**
3. Intended use in accordance with the applicable harmonised standard, as foreseen by the manufacturer  
**Personal Hygiene**
4. Name, and contact address of manufacturer as required under article 11(5):  
**Thomas Dudley Limited, 295 Birmingham New Road, Dudley, West Midlands, United Kingdom, DY1 4SJ**
5. Where applicable, Name and contact details of representative who's mandate covers tasks specified in article 12(2):  
**N/A**
6. System or Systems of assessment and verification of constancy of performance of the construction product as set out in CPR, annex V:  
**System 4**
7. Applicable Standards, In case of the declaration of performance concerning a construction product covered by a harmonised standard  
**Determination of product type and factory production control by the manufacturer**
8. Declared Performance

Essential Characteristics:	Performance	Harmonised Technical Specification
WL - Water Leak tightness	<b>Pass</b>	<b>EN 14055:2010 (Class 2)</b>
DA - Durability	<b>Pass</b>	
NL - Noise Level	<b>NPD</b>	
VR - Valve Reliability	<b>Pass</b>	
Flushing Volume(s)	<b>Pass</b>	

9. The performance of the product identified in points 1 and 2 is in conformity with the declared performance in point 9.  
This Declaration of Performance is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer identified in point 4.  
Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturer by:



John Cresswell,  
Technical Manager,  
Dudley,  
24th September, 2021

# Declaration of Performance Number 317712

1. Identification code of product type  
**WC flushing cistern - Class 2**
2. Serial number allowing identification of the construction product as required under article 11(4):  
**PACWHS317712 - Claygate product code 46.AHLC**
3. Intended use in accordance with the applicable harmonised standard, as foreseen by the manufacturer  
**Personal Hygiene**
4. Name, and contact address of manufacturer as required under article 11(5):  
**Thomas Dudley Limited, 295 Birmingham New Road, Dudley, West Midlands, United Kingdom, DY1 4SJ**
5. Where applicable, Name and contact details of representative who's mandate covers tasks specified in article 12(2):  
**N/A**
6. System or Systems of assessment and verification of constancy of performance of the construction product as set out in CPR, annex V:  
**System 4**
7. Applicable Standards, In case of the declaration of performance concerning a construction product covered by a harmonised standard  
**Determination of product type and factory production control by the manufacturer**
8. Declared Performance

Essential Characteristics:	Performance	Harmonised Technical Specification
WL - Water Leak tightness	<b>Pass</b>	<b>EN 14055:2010 (Class 2)</b>
DA - Durability	<b>Pass</b>	
NL - Noise Level	<b>NPD</b>	
VR - Valve Reliability	<b>Pass</b>	
Flushing Volume(s)	<b>Pass</b>	

9. The performance of the product identified in points 1 and 2 is in conformity with the declared performance in point 9.  
This Declaration of Performance is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer identified in point 4.  
Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturer by:



John Cresswell,  
Technical Manager,  
Dudley,  
24th September, 2021

# Declaration of Performance Number 319640

1. Identification code of product type  
**WC flushing cistern - Class 2**
2. Serial number allowing identification of the construction product as required under article 11(4):  
**PDIWHB319640 - Claygate product code 46.DLLC**
3. Intended use in accordance with the applicable harmonised standard, as foreseen by the manufacturer  
**Personal Hygiene**
4. Name, and contact address of manufacturer as required under article 11(5):  
**Thomas Dudley Limited, 295 Birmingham New Road, Dudley, West Midlands, United Kingdom, DY1 4SJ**
5. Where applicable, Name and contact details of representative who's mandate covers tasks specified in article 12(2):  
**N/A**
6. System or Systems of assessment and verification of constancy of performance of the construction product as set out in CPR, annex V:  
**System 4**
7. Applicable Standards, In case of the declaration of performance concerning a construction product covered by a harmonised standard  
**Determination of product type and factory production control by the manufacturer**
8. Declared Performance

Essential Characteristics:	Performance	Harmonised Technical Specification
WL - Water Leak tightness	<b>Pass</b>	<b>EN 14055:2010 (Class 2)</b>
DA - Durability	<b>Pass</b>	
NL - Noise Level	<b>NPD</b>	
VR - Valve Reliability	<b>Pass</b>	
Flushing Volume(s)	<b>Pass</b>	

9. The performance of the product identified in points 1 and 2 is in conformity with the declared performance in point 9.  
This Declaration of Performance is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer identified in point 4.  
Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturer by:



John Cresswell,  
Technical Manager,  
Dudley,  
24th September, 2021

# Declaration of Performance Number 319873

1. Identification code of product type  
**WC flushing cistern - Class 2**
2. Serial number allowing identification of the construction product as required under article 11(4):  
**PTOZZS319873 - Claygate product code 46.TCC**
3. Intended use in accordance with the applicable harmonised standard, as foreseen by the manufacturer  
**Personal Hygiene**
4. Name, and contact address of manufacturer as required under article 11(5):  
**Thomas Dudley Limited, 295 Birmingham New Road, Dudley, West Midlands, United Kingdom, DY1 4SJ**
5. Where applicable, Name and contact details of representative who's mandate covers tasks specified in article 12(2):  
**N/A**
6. System or Systems of assessment and verification of constancy of performance of the construction product as set out in CPR, annex V:  
**System 4**
7. Applicable Standards, In case of the declaration of performance concerning a construction product covered by a harmonised standard  
**Determination of product type and factory production control by the manufacturer**
8. Declared Performance

Essential Characteristics:	Performance	Harmonised Technical Specification
WL - Water Leak tightness	<b>Pass</b>	<b>EN 14055:2010 (Class 2)</b>
DA - Durability	<b>Pass</b>	
NL - Noise Level	<b>NPD</b>	
VR - Valve Reliability	<b>Pass</b>	
Flushing Volume(s)	<b>Pass</b>	

9. The performance of the product identified in points 1 and 2 is in conformity with the declared performance in point 9.  
This Declaration of Performance is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer identified in point 4.  
Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturer by:



John Cresswell,  
Technical Manager,  
Dudley,  
24th September, 2021

# Declaration of Performance Number 321253

1. Identification code of product type  
**WC flushing cistern - Class 2**
2. Serial number allowing identification of the construction product as required under article 11(4):  
**PKNZZS321253 - Claygate product code 46.KCC**
3. Intended use in accordance with the applicable harmonised standard, as foreseen by the manufacturer  
**Personal Hygiene**
4. Name, and contact address of manufacturer as required under article 11(5):  
**Thomas Dudley Limited, 295 Birmingham New Road, Dudley, West Midlands, United Kingdom, DY1 4SJ**
5. Where applicable, Name and contact details of representative who's mandate covers tasks specified in article 12(2):  
**N/A**
6. System or Systems of assessment and verification of constancy of performance of the construction product as set out in CPR, annex V:  
**System 4**
7. Applicable Standards, In case of the declaration of performance concerning a construction product covered by a harmonised standard  
**Determination of product type and factory production control by the manufacturer**
8. Declared Performance

Essential Characteristics:	Performance	Harmonised Technical Specification
WL - Water Leak tightness	<b>Pass</b>	<b>EN 14055:2010 (Class 2)</b>
DA - Durability	<b>Pass</b>	
NL - Noise Level	<b>NPD</b>	
VR - Valve Reliability	<b>Pass</b>	
Flushing Volume(s)	<b>Pass</b>	

9. The performance of the product identified in points 1 and 2 is in conformity with the declared performance in point 9.  
This Declaration of Performance is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer identified in point 4.  
Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturer by:



John Cresswell,  
Technical Manager,  
Dudley,  
24th September, 2021

# Declaration of Performance

## Number 322875

1. Identification code of product type  
**WC flushing cistern - Class 2**
2. Serial number allowing identification of the construction product as required under article 11(4):  
**PMFWHS322875- Claygate product code 46.MFS**
3. Intended use in accordance with the applicable harmonised standard, as foreseen by the manufacturer  
**Personal Hygiene**
4. Name, and contact address of manufacturer as required under article 11(5):  
**Thomas Dudley Limited, 295 Birmingham New Road, Dudley, West Midlands, United Kingdom, DY1 4SJ**
5. Where applicable, Name and contact details of representative who's mandate covers tasks specified in article 12(2):  
**N/A**
6. System or Systems of assessment and verification of constancy of performance of the construction product as set out in CPR, annex V:  
**System 4**
7. Applicable Standards, In case of the declaration of performance concerning a construction product covered by a harmonised standard  
**Determination of product type and factory production control by the manufacturer**
8. Declared Performance

Essential Characteristics:	Performance	Harmonised Technical Specification
WL - Water Leak tightness	<b>Pass</b>	<b>EN 14055:2010 (Class 2)</b>
DA - Durability	<b>Pass</b>	
NL - Noise Level	<b>NPD</b>	
VR - Valve Reliability	<b>Pass</b>	
Flushing Volume(s)	<b>Pass</b>	

9. The performance of the product identified in points 1 and 2 is in conformity with the declared performance in point 9.  
This Declaration of Performance is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer identified in point 4.  
Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturer by:



John Cresswell,  
Technical Manager,  
Dudley,  
24th September, 2021

# Declaration of Performance Number 322876

1. Identification code of product type  
**WC flushing cistern - Class 2**
2. Serial number allowing identification of the construction product as required under article 11(4):  
**PMFWHB322876- Claygate product code 46.MFB**
3. Intended use in accordance with the applicable harmonised standard, as foreseen by the manufacturer  
**Personal Hygiene**
4. Name, and contact address of manufacturer as required under article 11(5):  
**Thomas Dudley Limited, 295 Birmingham New Road, Dudley, West Midlands, United Kingdom, DY1 4SJ**
5. Where applicable, Name and contact details of representative who's mandate covers tasks specified in article 12(2):  
**N/A**
6. System or Systems of assessment and verification of constancy of performance of the construction product as set out in CPR, annex V:  
**System 4**
7. Applicable Standards, In case of the declaration of performance concerning a construction product covered by a harmonised standard  
**Determination of product type and factory production control by the manufacturer**
8. Declared Performance

Essential Characteristics:	Performance	Harmonised Technical Specification
WL - Water Leak tightness	<b>Pass</b>	<b>EN 14055:2010 (Class 2)</b>
DA - Durability	<b>Pass</b>	
NL - Noise Level	<b>NPD</b>	
VR - Valve Reliability	<b>Pass</b>	
Flushing Volume(s)	<b>Pass</b>	

9. The performance of the product identified in points 1 and 2 is in conformity with the declared performance in point 9.  
This Declaration of Performance is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer identified in point 4.  
Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturer by:



John Cresswell,  
Technical Manager,  
Dudley,  
24th September, 2021

# Declaration of Performance

## Number 322898

1. Identification code of product type  
**WC flushing cistern - Class 2**
2. Serial number allowing identification of the construction product as required under article 11(4):  
**PVAWHS322898 - Claygate product code 46.VSC1**
3. Intended use in accordance with the applicable harmonised standard, as foreseen by the manufacturer  
**Personal Hygiene**
4. Name, and contact address of manufacturer as required under article 11(5):  
**Thomas Dudley Limited, 295 Birmingham New Road, Dudley, West Midlands, United Kingdom, DY1 4SJ**
5. Where applicable, Name and contact details of representative who's mandate covers tasks specified in article 12(2):  
**N/A**
6. System or Systems of assessment and verification of constancy of performance of the construction product as set out in CPR, annex V:  
**System 4**
7. Applicable Standards, In case of the declaration of performance concerning a construction product covered by a harmonised standard  
**Determination of product type and factory production control by the manufacturer**
8. Declared Performance

Essential Characteristics:	Performance	Harmonised Technical Specification
WL - Water Leak tightness	<b>Pass</b>	<b>EN 14055:2010 (Class 2)</b>
DA - Durability	<b>Pass</b>	
NL - Noise Level	<b>NPD</b>	
VR - Valve Reliability	<b>Pass</b>	
Flushing Volume(s)	<b>Pass</b>	

9. The performance of the product identified in points 1 and 2 is in conformity with the declared performance in point 9.  
This Declaration of Performance is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer identified in point 4.  
Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturer by:



John Cresswell,  
Technical Manager,  
Dudley,  
24th September, 2021



# Declaration of Performance

## Number 322899

1. Identification code of product type  
**WC flushing cistern - Class 2**
2. Serial number allowing identification of the construction product as required under article 11(4):  
**PVAWHS322899 - Claygate product code 46.VSC4**
3. Intended use in accordance with the applicable harmonised standard, as foreseen by the manufacturer  
**Personal Hygiene**
4. Name, and contact address of manufacturer as required under article 11(5):  
**Thomas Dudley Limited, 295 Birmingham New Road, Dudley, West Midlands, United Kingdom, DY1 4SJ**
5. Where applicable, Name and contact details of representative who's mandate covers tasks specified in article 12(2):  
**N/A**
6. System or Systems of assessment and verification of constancy of performance of the construction product as set out in CPR, annex V:  
**System 4**
7. Applicable Standards, In case of the declaration of performance concerning a construction product covered by a harmonised standard  
**Determination of product type and factory production control by the manufacturer**
8. Declared Performance

Essential Characteristics:	Performance	Harmonised Technical Specification
WL - Water Leak tightness	<b>Pass</b>	<b>EN 14055:2010 (Class 2)</b>
DA - Durability	<b>Pass</b>	
NL - Noise Level	<b>NPD</b>	
VR - Valve Reliability	<b>Pass</b>	
Flushing Volume(s)	<b>Pass</b>	

9. The performance of the product identified in points 1 and 2 is in conformity with the declared performance in point 9.  
This Declaration of Performance is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer identified in point 4.  
Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturer by:



John Cresswell,  
Technical Manager,  
Dudley,  
24th September, 2021

# Declaration of Performance

## Number 325686

1. Identification code of product type  
**WC flushing cistern - Class 2**
2. Serial number allowing identification of the construction product as required under article 11(4):  
**PSPILL325686 - Claygate product code 46.IAPF**
3. Intended use in accordance with the applicable harmonised standard, as foreseen by the manufacturer  
**Personal Hygiene**
4. Name, and contact address of manufacturer as required under article 11(5):  
**Thomas Dudley Limited, 295 Birmingham New Road, Dudley, West Midlands, United Kingdom, DY1 4SJ**
5. Where applicable, Name and contact details of representative who's mandate covers tasks specified in article 12(2):  
**N/A**
6. System or Systems of assessment and verification of constancy of performance of the construction product as set out in CPR, annex V:  
**System 4**
7. Applicable Standards, In case of the declaration of performance concerning a construction product covered by a harmonised standard  
**Determination of product type and factory production control by the manufacturer**
8. Declared Performance

Essential Characteristics:	Performance	Harmonised Technical Specification
WL - Water Leak tightness	<b>Pass</b>	<b>EN 14055:2010 (Class 2)</b>
DA - Durability	<b>Pass</b>	
NL - Noise Level	<b>NPD</b>	
VR - Valve Reliability	<b>Pass</b>	
Flushing Volume(s)	<b>Pass</b>	

9. The performance of the product identified in points 1 and 2 is in conformity with the declared performance in point 9.  
This Declaration of Performance is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer identified in point 4.  
Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturer by:



John Cresswell,  
Technical Manager,  
Dudley,  
24th September, 2021

# Declaration of Performance Number 330493

1. Identification code of product type  
**WC flushing cistern - Class 2**
2. Serial number allowing identification of the construction product as required under article 11(4):  
**PSPILL330493 - Claygate product code 46.IAWS3R**
3. Intended use in accordance with the applicable harmonised standard, as foreseen by the manufacturer  
**Personal Hygiene**
4. Name, and contact address of manufacturer as required under article 11(5):  
**Thomas Dudley Limited, 295 Birmingham New Road, Dudley, West Midlands, United Kingdom, DY1 4SJ**
5. Where applicable, Name and contact details of representative who's mandate covers tasks specified in article 12(2):  
**N/A**
6. System or Systems of assessment and verification of constancy of performance of the construction product as set out in CPR, annex V:  
**System 4**
7. Applicable Standards, In case of the declaration of performance concerning a construction product covered by a harmonised standard  
**Determination of product type and factory production control by the manufacturer**
8. Declared Performance

Essential Characteristics:	Performance	Harmonised Technical Specification
WL - Water Leak tightness	<b>Pass</b>	<b>EN 14055:2010 (Class 2)</b>
DA - Durability	<b>Pass</b>	
NL - Noise Level	<b>NPD</b>	
VR - Valve Reliability	<b>Pass</b>	
Flushing Volume(s)	<b>Pass</b>	

9. The performance of the product identified in points 1 and 2 is in conformity with the declared performance in point 9.  
This Declaration of Performance is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer identified in point 4.  
Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturer by:



John Cresswell,  
Technical Manager,  
Dudley,  
24th September, 2021

# Declaration of Performance Number 330494

1. Identification code of product type  
**WC flushing cistern - Class 2**
2. Serial number allowing identification of the construction product as required under article 11(4):  
**PSPILL330494 - Claygate product code 46.IAWS3S**
3. Intended use in accordance with the applicable harmonised standard, as foreseen by the manufacturer  
**Personal Hygiene**
4. Name, and contact address of manufacturer as required under article 11(5):  
**Thomas Dudley Limited, 295 Birmingham New Road, Dudley, West Midlands, United Kingdom, DY1 4SJ**
5. Where applicable, Name and contact details of representative who's mandate covers tasks specified in article 12(2):  
**N/A**
6. System or Systems of assessment and verification of constancy of performance of the construction product as set out in CPR, annex V:  
**System 4**
7. Applicable Standards, In case of the declaration of performance concerning a construction product covered by a harmonised standard  
**Determination of product type and factory production control by the manufacturer**
8. Declared Performance

Essential Characteristics:	Performance	Harmonised Technical Specification
WL - Water Leak tightness	<b>Pass</b>	<b>EN 14055:2010 (Class 2)</b>
DA - Durability	<b>Pass</b>	
NL - Noise Level	<b>NPD</b>	
VR - Valve Reliability	<b>Pass</b>	
Flushing Volume(s)	<b>Pass</b>	

9. The performance of the product identified in points 1 and 2 is in conformity with the declared performance in point 9.  
This Declaration of Performance is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer identified in point 4.  
Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturer by:



John Cresswell,  
Technical Manager,  
Dudley,  
24th September, 2021

# Declaration of Performance Number 330781

1. Identification code of product type  
**WC flushing cistern - Class 2**
2. Serial number allowing identification of the construction product as required under article 11(4):  
**PVAWHS330781 - Claygate product code 46.VWS3R**
3. Intended use in accordance with the applicable harmonised standard, as foreseen by the manufacturer  
**Personal Hygiene**
4. Name, and contact address of manufacturer as required under article 11(5):  
**Thomas Dudley Limited, 295 Birmingham New Road, Dudley, West Midlands, United Kingdom, DY1 4SJ**
5. Where applicable, Name and contact details of representative who's mandate covers tasks specified in article 12(2):  
**N/A**
6. System or Systems of assessment and verification of constancy of performance of the construction product as set out in CPR, annex V:  
**System 4**
7. Applicable Standards, In case of the declaration of performance concerning a construction product covered by a harmonised standard  
**Determination of product type and factory production control by the manufacturer**
8. Declared Performance

Essential Characteristics:	Performance	Harmonised Technical Specification
WL - Water Leak tightness	<b>Pass</b>	<b>EN 14055:2010 (Class 2)</b>
DA - Durability	<b>Pass</b>	
NL - Noise Level	<b>NPD</b>	
VR - Valve Reliability	<b>Pass</b>	
Flushing Volume(s)	<b>Pass</b>	

9. The performance of the product identified in points 1 and 2 is in conformity with the declared performance in point 9.  
This Declaration of Performance is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer identified in point 4.  
Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturer by:



John Cresswell,  
Technical Manager,  
Dudley,  
24th September, 2021

# Declaration of Performance Number 330791

1. Identification code of product type  
**WC flushing cistern - Class 2**
2. Serial number allowing identification of the construction product as required under article 11(4):  
**PVAWHS330791 - Claygate product code 46.XXVWS3S**
3. Intended use in accordance with the applicable harmonised standard, as foreseen by the manufacturer  
**Personal Hygiene**
4. Name, and contact address of manufacturer as required under article 11(5):  
**Thomas Dudley Limited, 295 Birmingham New Road, Dudley, West Midlands, United Kingdom, DY1 4SJ**
5. Where applicable, Name and contact details of representative who's mandate covers tasks specified in article 12(2):  
**N/A**
6. System or Systems of assessment and verification of constancy of performance of the construction product as set out in CPR, annex V:  
**System 4**
7. Applicable Standards, In case of the declaration of performance concerning a construction product covered by a harmonised standard  
**Determination of product type and factory production control by the manufacturer**
8. Declared Performance

Essential Characteristics:	Performance	Harmonised Technical Specification
WL - Water Leak tightness	<b>Pass</b>	<b>EN 14055:2010 (Class 2)</b>
DA - Durability	<b>Pass</b>	
NL - Noise Level	<b>NPD</b>	
VR - Valve Reliability	<b>Pass</b>	
Flushing Volume(s)	<b>Pass</b>	

9. The performance of the product identified in points 1 and 2 is in conformity with the declared performance in point 9.  
This Declaration of Performance is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer identified in point 4.  
Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturer by:



John Cresswell,  
Technical Manager,  
Dudley,  
24th September, 2021